
2022 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL INPUT – 6/30/22 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Landon Combs, SWD SR 10 9 

Andrew Pietkiewicz, Chamblee SR 9 3 

Zachary Davis, Columbia FR 8 0 

Mark Romano, Dunwoody SR 6 13 

Evan Mast, Druid Hills SO 5 8 

Julian Santucci, Lakeside SO 3 0 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside FR 3 0 

Sam Fourmier, Lakeside SO 3 6 

Susan Rai, Stone Mtn. SR 2 4 

Bryce Starks, Chamblee SR 1 0 

Nic Nitsche, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Wynnton Martin, Lakeside SO 1 0 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Malik Croom, SWD SR 13 5 

Bobby Kitchin, Dunwoody FR 9 13 

Levi Press, Druid Hills SO 8 3 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside FR 5 1 

Bryce Starks, Chamblee SR 3 7 

Maurice Smith, M.L. King SR 2 1 

Tommy Ellett, Lakeside SO 2 2 

Shaan Jani, Lakeside JR 1 0 

Cameron Caldwell, Miller Grove SO 1 0 

Kayin Coaxum, Chamblee NA 1 0 

Krishna Srivatsa, Chamblee NA 1 0 

William Hackney, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Chase Rothberger, Lakeside SO 1 0 

 

 

 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Bryson Hairston, SWD SR 8 6 

Chase Wainscott, Druid Hills SR 6 5 

Evan Romano, Dunwoody SR 4 8 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside FR 3 2 

Sam Fourmier, Lakeside SO 3 0 

Marcus Beer, Lakeside SO 3 1 

Ojullu Ajack, Redan SO 3 1 

Luca Borisov, Lakeside JR 2 0 

Rudy Bhukhanwala, Chamblee SR 2 3 

Kelvon York, M.L. King SO 2 2 

Sekhem Cody, Redan SO 2 1 

Isaac Benjamin, SWD FR 2 1 

Tommy Ellett, Lakeside SO 1 0 

Chase Rothberger, Lakeside SO 1 0 

Garrett Moore, Chamblee NA 1 0 

Aida Harte, Chamblee NA 1 0 

Ayden Mamaghani, Dunwoody SR 1 0 

Isaac Williams, SWD SR 1 0 

Latif Reid, SWD JR 1 0 

 

Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Malik Croom, SWD SR 13 6 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside FR 11 3 

Landon Combs, SWD SR 10 9 

Bobby Kitchin, Dunwoody FR 9 13 

Andrew Pietkiewicz, Chamblee SR 9 3 

Bryson Hairston, SWD SR 8 6 

Levi Press, Druid Hills SO 8 3 

Zachary Davis, Columbia FR 8 0 

Chase Wainscott, Druid Hills SR 6 5 

Sam Fourmier, Lakeside SO 6 7 

Mark Romano, Dunwoody SR 6 14 
 

 



No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Jake Callahan/Andrew Munn, Dunwoody 12 13 

Preston Files/Sam Woodrow, Dunwoody 11 13 

Julian Santucci/Wynnton Martin, Lakeside 4 0 

Jay Jani/Shaan Jani, Lakeside 4 1 

Sekhem Cody/Yaseem Mohamed, Redan 3 1 

Zahir Harrison/Bryson Hairston, SWD 3 1 

Isaac Williams/Zahir Harrison, SWD 3 2 

Neal Nankani/Arlington Kell, Druid Hills 3 8 

Jay Jani/Wynnton Martin, Lakeaside 2 0 

Neathan Areash/William Hackney, Chamblee 2 1 

Neathan Aresh/Kai Henderson, Chamblee 2 1 

Ojullu Ajack/Yaseem Mohamed, Redan 2 1 

Chance Hill/Kevin Sampson, M.L. King 2 2 

Isaac Williams/Latif Reid, SWD 2 2 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Jay Jani/Shaan Jani, Lakeside 4 0 

Isaac Benjamin/Malachi Friday, SWD 4 3 

Derek Ranero/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 3 0 

Derek Ranero/Marcus Beer, Lakeside 3 0 

Rishav Fanganthan/William Hackney, Chamblee 3 1 

Isaac Benjamin/Latif Reid, SWD 3 1 

Aidyn Cuda/Troy Anander, Druid Hills 3 4 

Luca Borisov/Wynnton Martin, Lakeside 2 0 

Henry Lehman/Ryan Foley, Chamblee 2 0 

Wynnton Martin/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 1 0 

Luca Borisov/Derek Renero, Lakeside 1 0 

Rudy Bhukhanwala/Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee 1 0 

Daniel Marconi/Gray Wells, Druid Hills 1 0 

Tommy Ellett/Derek Ranero, Lakeside 1 0 

Tommy Ellett/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 1 0 

Tommy Ellett/Marcus Beer, Lakeside 1 0 

Marcus Beer/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 1 0 

Drake Brown/Christopher Body, M.L. King 1 0 

Kymani Leon/Latif Reid, SWD 1 0 

Isaac Williams/Kylar Ashford, SWD 1 0 

Malachi Friday/Zahir Harrison, SWD 1 0 

 

 

 

 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Jake Callahan/Andrew Munn, Dunwoody 12 13 

Preston Files/Sam Woodrow, Dunwoody 11 13 

Jay Jani/Shaan Jani, Lakeside 8 1 

Isaac Benjamin/Malachi Friday, SWD 5 3 

Derek Ranero/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 4 0 

Julian Santucci/Wynnton Martin, Lakeside 4 0 

Derek Ranero/Marcus Beer, Lakeside 3 0 

Luca Borisov/Wynnton Martin, Lakeside 3 0 

Rishav Fanganthan/William Hackney, Chamblee 3 1 

Isaac Benjamin/Latif Reid, SWD 3 1 

Sekhem Cody/Yaseem Mohamed, Redan 3 1 

Zahir Harrison/Bryson Hairston, SWD 3 1 

Isaac Williams/Zahir Harrison, SWD 3 2 

Aidyn Cuda/Troy Anander, Druid Hills 3 4 

Neal Nankani/Arlington Kell, Druid Hills 3 8 

 

 



2022 TEAM STANDINGS 

 

TEAM W L T 

Win 

Pct. 

Arabia Mountain*# 5 4 0 0.556 

Cedar Grove* 0 2 0 0.000 

Chamblee# 12 9 0 0.571 

Clarkston* 1 6 0 0.143 

Columbia* 3 0 0 1.000 

Cross Keys 0 6 0 0.000 

Druid Hills# 5 8 0 0.385 

Dunwoody# 16 4 0 0.800 

Lakeside# 15 3 0 0.833 

Lithonia (DNP) 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

M.L. King 2 4 0 0.333 

McNair# 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

Miller Grove# 2 6 0 0.250 

Redan# 8 3 1 0.667 

Stephenson (DNP) 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

Stone Mountain 0 8 0 0.000 

SW DeKalb 10 10 0 0.500 

Towers (DNP) 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

Tucker*# 3 4 0 0.429 

 

* -- No stats available 

(DNP) – Did not participate 

#--Playoff Team

 

 

 



2022 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 

 
FINAL INPUT – 6/30/22 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Isabelle Coursey, Chamblee SO 11 6 

Lauren Johnson, SWD JR 10 9 

Sophia Chiverton, Dunwoody SO 9 6 

Shanti Rodriguez-Pedraza, Druid Hills SO 5 5 

Jada Bullard, Miller Grove JR 4 0 

Johanna Goebel, Lakeside SO 4 7 

Mei Stallard, Dunwoody FR 2 0 

Kyla Wright, Redan FR 2 2 

Niquitta Nijimbera, Redan FR 2 3 

Madison Bholes, Columbia SR 2 6 

Ananya Jatar, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Grace Seel, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Ginny Duffy, Dunwoody JR 1 0 

Emily Ellingson, Lakeside SO 1 0 

Katelyn Bennett, SWD SR 1 0 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Allison Lvovich, Chamblee SR 14 3 

Katelyn Bennett, SWD SR 9 8 

Sara Rock, Dunwoody NA 5 5 

Niquitta Nijimbera, Redan FR 4 1 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SO 4 1 

Sahasra Maddu, Druid Hills JR 4 3 

Samyria Ecclesston, Miller Grove SO 3 1 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee JR 2 0 

Genesis Pickens, Chamblee SR 2 0 

Madison Bholes, Columbia SR 2 1 

Nora Grady, Lakeside FR 2 1 

Destiny Slaughter, M.L. King JR 2 4 

Kia Robinson, Columbia FR 2 6 

Sophia Chiverton, Dunwoody SO 1 0 

Mei Stallard, Dunwoody FR 1 0 

Grace Seel, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Adrianna Melcior, Cross Keys NA 1 0 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody NA 1 0 

Celia Carter, Dunwoody FR 1 0 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee JR 8 2 

Aona Harrison, SWD SR 8 4 

Nora Grady, Lakeside FR 6 0 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody NA 4 0 

Celia Carter, Dunwoody FR 4 0 

Ananya Jatar, Chamblee SO 4 0 

Andrea Rodriguez, Druid Hills JR 3 4 

Caroline Chrystall, Lakeside SO 2 0 

Madison Belle, Miller Grove SO 2 0 

Kyla Wright, Redan FR 2 1 

Dorka Bornu, Redan SO 2 1 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SO 2 2 

Hailey Pierce, Lakeside SR 2 2 

Anaya Edwards, SWD SR 2 3 

Avani Moore, Columbia SO 2 4 

Morgan Smith, M.L. King JR 2 4 

 

Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Allison Lvovich, Chamblee SR 14 5 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee JR 11 2 

Isabelle Coursey, Chamblee SO 11 6 

Sophia Chiverton, Dunwoody SO 10 6 

Katelyn Bennett, SWD SR 10 8 

Lauren Johnson, SWD JR 10 9 

Nora Grady, Lakeside FR 9 2 

Aona Harrison, SWD SR 8 5 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SO 6 3 

Niquitta Nijimbera, Redan FR 6 4 

Sara Rock, Dunwoody NA 6 6 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody NA 5 0 

Celia Carter, Dunwoody FR 5 0 

Ananya Jatar, Chamblee SO 5 2 

Kyla Wright, Redan FR 5 5 

Shanti Rodriguez-Pedraza, Druid Hills SO 5 5 



 

 

No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Ginny Duffy/Mei Stallard, Dunwoody 13 0 

Ananya Jatar/Grace Seel, Chamblee 7 3 

Michaela Wilson/Kinaya Cole, SWD 5 8 

Ashley Nino/ Stephanie Sarabia, Cross Keys 4 2 

Marianne Carman/Sarah Elder, Lakeside 4 5 

Keira Murphey/Maya Rao, Chamblee 3 0 

Ella Zedd/Katie Burkett, Druid Hills 3 4 

Gracie Puckett/Hannah Price, Dunwoody 2 0 

Audrey Bender/Maggie Bell, Lakeside 2 0 

Sarah Elder/Hailey Pierce, Lakeside 2 0 

Anaya Edwards/Kinya Cole, SWD 2 0 

Avani Moore/Brianna McAllister, Columbia 2 1 

Dorka Bornu/Lillie Blake, Redan 2 1 

Grace Seel/Sophia Cheng, Chamblee 2 3 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Genesis Pickens/Kennedy Talbert, Chamblee 7 3 

Hannah Price/Celia Carter, Dunwoody 4 2 

Sarah Zedd/Shaelon Purdy, Druid Hills 3 3 

Sherma McKie/Anaya Edwards, SWD 3 4 

Audrey Bender/Maggie Bell, Lakeside 3 5 

Olivia Klen/MacKenzie Hensling, Chamblee 2 0 

Amit Matana/Lisa McCown, Dunwoody 2 0 

Natalie Coil/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 2 0 

Michaela Wilson/Shermara McKie, SWD 2 0 

Taniya Puckett/Jala Solin, Columbia 2 1 

Amit Matana/Ansley Gavlak, Dunwoody 2 1 

Ja'el Benta/Khalia Knighton, M.L. King 2 1 

Kacy Smith/Samiyan Goodrum, Redan 2 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Ginny Duffy/Mei Stallard, Dunwoody 13 0 

Genesis Pickens/Kennedy Talbert, Chamblee 7 3 

Ananya Jatar/Grace Seel, Chamblee 7 3 

Hannah Price/Celia Carter, Dunwoody 5 2 

Audrey Bender/Maggie Bell, Lakeside 5 5 

Marianne Carman/Sarah Elder, Lakeside 5 5 

Michaela Wilson/Kinaya Cole, SWD 5 8 

Ashley Nino/ Stephanie Sarabia, Cross Keys 4 2 

Keira Murphey/Maya Rao, Chamblee 3 0 

Sarah Zedd/Shaelon Purdy, Druid Hills 3 3 

Sherma McKie/Anaya Edwards, SWD 3 4 

Ella Zedd/Katie Burkett, Druid Hills 3 4 

Olivia Klen/MacKenzie Hensling, Chamblee 2 0 

Amit Matana/Lisa McCown, Dunwoody 2 0 

Natalie Coil/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 2 0 

Michaela Wilson/Shermara McKie, SWD 2 0 

Gracie Puckett/Hannah Price, Dunwoody 2 0 

Sarah Elder/Hailey Pierce, Lakeside 2 0 

Anaya Edwards/Kinya Cole, SWD 2 0 

Taniya Puckett/Jala Solin, Columbia 2 1 

Amit Matana/Ansley Gavlak, Dunwoody 2 1 

Ja'el Benta/Khalia Knighton, M.L. King 2 1 

Hannah Price/Lisa McCown, Dunwoody 2 1 

Gracie Puckett/Ansley Gavlack, Dunwoody 2 1 

Avani Moore/Brianna McAllister, Columbia 2 1 

Dorka Bornu/Lillie Blake, Redan 2 1 

Kacy Smith/Samiyan Goodrum, Redan 2 2 

Grace Seel/Sophia Cheng, Chamblee 2 3 

 

 

 



 

 
 

2022 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T 

Win 

Pct. 

Arabia Mountain*# 4 5 0 0.444 

Cedar Grove* 0 2 0 0.000 

Chamblee# 16 7 1 0.667 

Clarkston* 1 6 0 0.143 

Columbia* 1 8 2 0.091 

Cross Keys 2 4 1 0.286 

Druid Hills# 4 8 0 0.333 

Dunwoody# 15 4 1 0.750 

Lakeside# 10 7 0 0.588 

Lithonia (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

M.L. King 2 4 0 0.333 

McNair (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Miller Grove 3 3 0 0.500 

Redan 7 4 0 0.636 

Stephenson (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Stone Mountain 0 8 0 0.000 

SW DeKalb 11 9 0 0.550 

Towers (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Tucker*# 2 5 0 0.286 

 
*--Incomplete Individual Stats 

#--Playoff Team 

(DNP)—Did Not Play 


